

**02.10.2023: xəbər**

**Seminar on "Romanticism stage in Azerbaijani literature" at Huseyn Javid's House Museum**

On September 27, 2023, Assoc. Prof. Khatira Yusifova, a lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literatures of Khazar University, held a seminar on "Romanticism in Azerbaijani literature" at Huseyn Javid's home museum.

The seminar was also attended by 3rd year students majoring in Azerbaijani language and literature at the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences of the University. The students were given detailed information about the typology of Azerbaijani romanticism, which is a literary phenomenon, and the artistic experience of its individual representatives.

**Hüseyn Cavidin ev muzeyində "Azərbaycan ədəbiyyatında romantizm mərhələsi" mövzusunda seminar**

2023-cü il sentyabrın 27-də Hüseyn Cavidin ev muzeyində Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Dos. Xatirə Yusifova tərəfindən "Azərbaycan ədəbiyyatında romantizm mərhələsi" mövzusunda seminar keçirilmişdir.

Seminarıda universitetin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsində Azərbaycan dili və ədəbiyyatı ixtisası üzrə təhsil alan 3-cü kurs tələbələri də iştirak etmişdir. Tələbələrə ədəbi hadisə olan Azərbaycan romantizminin tipologiyası, onun ayrı-ayrı nümayəndələrinin bədii təcrübəsi haqqında geniş məlumat verilmişdir.





